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AREA OF BECKINGTON LAKE REPORT #13

This file contains work performed by Selco Expl. on claim:

Pa.201062 Hole #242-0-2; \ ^^.O Sept., 1970 

242-D-l; 16x5.o' Sept., 1970
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SELCO EXPLORATION COMPANY LIMITED

DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

CI. No.

H(M N0" 2 42-D~ l
ET NO i

PROPERTY. STURGEON LAKE

LOCATION 216+05N 
8+40E

'BEARING 290 0

DIP COLLAR -45"
STARTED Sept. 70

ELEVATION 
TOTAL DEPTH 160' 

CORE SIZE EXT 

COMPLETED Sept. 70

FROM

0.0
^.

12.0

,

64.5

*

83.0

01.9

111.8

TO

12.0

64.5

83.0

101.9

111.8

117.6

DESCRIPTION

CASING

DIORITE:
Xedium grained, grey to green, massive with
occasional phases containing hornblende
crystals 5mm x 2mm. Numerous barren veins
and stringers of white quartz or quartz-
carbonate at 40 0 -60 0 to core axis.

GREY TUFF:
Fine to medium fragments of feldspar and quar
\\ith some biotite. Bedding 55 0 to core axis.
Disseminated pyrrhotite and pyrite 4fc.
65.2-66.0 20% pyrite S pyrrhotite) massive
82.2-83.0 20% pyrite b pyrrhotite) stringers.

QUARTZ :
Grey quartz with inclusions of grey tuff.
iVinor pyrite S pyrrhotite. 100.0-101.9 10%
sulphides.

GREY TUFF:
Ash: bedding 60" to core axis. Minor
disseminated pyrite and pyrrhotite. Lower
contact at 75" to core axis.

TUFF:
Lapilli tuff of dacitic (?) composition.
Largest fragments 30mm. Occasional blue
quartz. Disseminated sulphides 3 *.

SAMPLE 

NO.

*i~,lb

.20.
1530
:z
1531
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4536
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4539
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2ex-

2 U ^o

FROM

65.2

66.0
71.0
76.0
82.2
83.0
88.0
93.0

TO

66.0

71.0
76.0
82.2
83.0
88.0
93.0
98.0

98.0101.0
L01.0L01.9
L01.9EL11.8
Lil. 8117. 6

CORE 
LENGTH

0.8

5.0
5.0
6.2
0.8
5.0
5.0
5.0
5.0
0.9
9.9
5.8

cone
BCCOV- 

CKCO

all
do

ASSAYS
REMARKS

Samples of 5 ' or more are
3-4 in. grabs .taken every
foot . j "N~

^TS.
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DRILLED BV. SIGNED.



SELCO EXPLORATION COMPANY LIMITED

DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
g. NO.

. 242-D-l

No 2 

LOCATION

PROPERTY.

BEARING 

DIP COLLAR
STARTED

ELEVATION 

TOTAL DEPTH 

CORE SIZE 

COMPLETED

rlQM

.7.6

\

TO

160.0

160.0

DESCRIPTION

DIORITE:
Medium grained, green; occasional fine to 
medium dark green phases.

END OF HOLE.

SAMPLE 
NO.

FROM TO cone
LENGTH

-

CORE 
RECOV 

ERED

ASSAYS
REMARKS
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x - ^ ]/
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i"- DRILLED BY *nr:NFn '



HOLE NO. 242-D-2 

SHEET No L
LOCATION 220+10N 

5+7 OE

SELCO EXPLORATION COMPANY LIMITED

DIAMOND DRILL RECORD
PROPERTY STURGEON LAKE_____^______________

CI. No.

BEARING 285' 

DIP COLLAR -45"
STARTED Sept. 70

ELEVATION 

TOTAL DEPTH i/. Q 
CORE SIZE EXT 

COMPLZTED Sept. 70

ROM

0.0

5.0

5.1

5.9

7.0

7.4

1.7

TO

5.0

25.1

45.9

67.0

107.4

121.7

148.0

DESCRIPTION

CASING.

META-DIORITE :
Fine to medium grain matrix, pale green with
lO'i books of biotite and S-10% hornblende
crystals 4mm. Lower contact 70 0 to core
axis.

ANDESITE:
Fine grained, green: occasional quartz
stringers.

INTERMEDIATE TUFF:
Fine-medium grained, grey-green, up to 20%
biotite. Bedding at 30 0 -65 0 to core axis.

SILICEOUS TUFF:
Ve-ry siliceous, pale grey, bedding at 40 0 -70 0
to core axis. Minor dragfolding noted. 10%
pyrite and minor pyrrhotite.
1-2 in. massive pyrite at 82.6; 85.0; 86.3;
87.3; 82.6-95.1 20% sulphides.

DIORITE:
Fine grey-green matrix with hornblend crystals

15mm x 4mm. Chilled lower contact at 50 0
to core axis.

ANDESITE:
Fine, green flow with numerous stringers of
quartz or quartz carbonate. 142.5-145.1

SAMPLE

NO.

**~T{\^

L
KL

If-
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FROM TO cone
LENGTH

CORE
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DRILLED BY.



SELCO EXPLORATION COMPANY LIMITED

DIAMOND DRILL RECORD

CI. No.

. 242-D-2

SHEET No 2 
LOCATION

PROPERTY.

BEARING 

DIP COLLAR
STARTED

ELEVATION 

TOTAL, DEPTH 

CORE SIZE 

COMPLETED

FROM

-~

TO

148.0

DESCRIPTION

diorite dyke.

END OF HOLE.

-

SAMPLE 
NO.

.-

-

FROM TO CORE 
LENGTH

CORE 
RCCOV-

cnco

ASSAYS

-

REMARKS K

Hi*?

mj-

DRILLED BY. SIGNED.
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Claim No. 

227046 V 

227868- 

227869 -

Days 

20 

20 

20

P A TRl C l A
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'fi l® 11- . i; 1 '
j NOV 91370""
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252973 '
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309169 '309172^09,73
~f--- — - — 

l PO l

1*473 .2iB474

2C.05C , W '
- ,' - -^ -u -

218483 21846421839! |
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,, ^7Me W" "
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5* U-5,5 :

l '
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1 -^7874 '

-4- -Lake-- J

37 ( 36'

l

Squaw Lake Area - M.I904
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